BARRON & REDDING 18509224001 P.01 19PM FROM 12601 Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations Public Access System** Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H98000020299 7)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

: BARRON, REDDING, HUGHES, FITE, BASSETT & FENSOM, P.A.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001

: (850)785-7454

(850)785-2999

From:

Account Name Account Number : 073617000710 Phone Fax Number

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

GREENTEAM SERVICES, INC.

***** Certificate of Status Ð Certified Copy 1 05 Page Count \$78.75 Estimated Charge

86 NOV -2 N ç 00

10-30-1998 05:20PM	FROM	BARRON & REDDING	το	18509224001 P.02
,			Fax Audit No.	ня 000020299 FILED
		ARTICLES OF IN	CORPORATION 98	NOV -2 AN 8: 06
	:	OF	SECT	ETART OF STATE
	:	GREENTEAM SERV	VICES, INC. ALLA	ANASSE, FLUKIDA

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a Corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is Greenteam Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue one hundred (100) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value of common stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

l

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Roland W. Kiehn, Esq. Fla. Bar No. 0870250 Barron, Redding, Hughes, Fite, Bassett, Fensom & Sanborn, P.A. 220 McKenzie Avenue P.O. Box 2467 Panama City, FL 32402 (850) 785-7454

Fax Audit No. H98<u>000020299</u>

10-30-1998 05:20PM FROM BARRON & REDDING

TO 18509224001 P.03 Fax Audit No. H98_000020299

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial principal office of the corporation in the State of Florida is 2905 Frankford Avenue, Panama City, Florida, 32405-2833, and the name of the initial registered agent is William Pelton whose address is 2905 Frankford Avenue, Panama City, Florida, 32405-2833.

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS

The business of this corporation shall be managed by its shareholders rather than a Board of Directors. In the management of the business of this corporation, the act of the shareholders representing the majority of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote, represented in person or by proxy, shall be the act of the shareholders, except as otherwise provided for in any Shareholders' Agreement entered into. Each shareholder shall be entitled to one vote in person, or by proxy, for each share of voting stock held by him. A majority of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote, represented in person or by proxy, shall constitute a quorum at any meeting of the shareholders for the management of the business of the corporation.

ARTICLE VI - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share (as nearly as may be done without the issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

Fax Audit No. H98 000020299

2

10-30-1998 05:20PM FROM BARRON & REDDING TO 18509224001 P.04

Fax Audit No. H98 000020299

ARTICLE VII - CUMULATIVE VOTING RIGHTS

At each election for directors, every shareholder entitled to vote in the election shall have the right to cumulate his votes by giving one candidate as many votes as the number of directors to be elected at that time multiplied by the number of his shares, or by distributing the votes on the same principle among any number of the candidates.

ARTICLE VIII - INDEMNIFICATION

This corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE IX - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE X - INCORPORATOR

The name of the person signing these Articles is William Pelton whose address is 2905 Frankford Avenue, Panama City, Florida, 32405-2833.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 10-30-98 day of October, 1998.

illian Set

Fax Audit No. H98_000020299

З

10-30-	1998 Ø5:21P	M FROM	BARRON & R	EDDING		0	18509224001		<i>.</i>
					Fax	Audit No.	H98_00002029)9 	
	te of fla Nty of B								
199	., was a 8, by Wi	cknowle lliam P	dged befo elton, wh	ore me o: (not	this 🗧	204L	enteam Servi day of Octo applicable k	ber.	• • • •
	_	_	known to				•		;
	produce	ed a cur	rent Flor	ida dri	ver's li	cense as	dentificat	ion.	
	produce	ed	·····			as	identificat	ion./	
					('ase	thin	· MAINI	th	:
	(SEAL)	-			(Prin	t Name)		
1		CAROL LYN	GRISSETT		Notary Commiss	Public			•
		Notary Public, § My comm. explose	Nate of Florida				Expires:		
÷		Comm. No.1	CC 431579			•	:		
•		· · ·							
							. ·		
•							:		:
:		1				-	•		
1			r			_	· · ·		ł
						•	:		:
:	•		•				· .		
		1					:		
1				-	• •	-	· ·		· ·
		:							:
		:							-
				-			İ		i
;									,
;		1						-	
1	:				•				:
i	:	:					•		•
1	í	:							• •
! 1							, ·		
				Δ	Paż	Audit Mo	R98_0000202	99	
				T	eax .	ANTE NO.			· · · ·
	:	:							•

'n

10-30-1998 05:21P	M FROM BARRON & REDDING	то	18509224001 P.0	6.
		Fax Audit No.	нэ8_000020299	-
				-
A	CCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATIO	N OF REGISTERED	Agent	
:	OF			
:	GREENTEAM SERV	VICES, INC.	,	
,	•		;	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································			
Having	been named to accept se	ervice of proces	s for the above	-
named corpo	ration; at the place	designated in	the Articles o	f.
	on, I hereby accept to			
			1	
	ith the provisions of 1		eral Corporatio	n .
Act relativ	e to keeping open said	office.		
Dated	this <u>30</u> day of Octo	ber, 1998.		
	•			
				· · =
;		William 7	31 - 5	
		iam Pelton stered Agent	•	
ŗ			•	
	;			-
i ,				
;				
i			. TAL	-
		•	NOV LAHA	-
•	•	-	IAN -2	
			L L C	TJ
			AM & O6 FLORIDA	
		· ··· ·· ·· · ·· ·		
			- 07	
i I	; '			
· ·			۲	
· ·	:			
:		Fax Audit No.	. H98_000020299	_
			TOTAL	. P.06

,